CMS – Step Stamps
Page 1
Table of Contents
Other Resources ............................................................................................................. 1
Step Stamps – CMS ........................................................................................................ 2
Technical Specifications: ............................................................................................. 2
Drawing ........................................................................................................................... 3
Standard Dimensions ...................................................................................................... 4

available with a wide variety of
punctuation or symbols.
How to order:
For a CMS 3/8" step type with an
Ampersand - the following code would
be used:
CMS38AA
To order punctuation on a die or stamps
use the appropriate code from the
following list.
-AA Ampersand (&)
-BB Dollar Sign ($)
-BS Back Slash (\)
-CC Comma (,)
-DD Dash (-)
-EE Equals Sign (=)
-GG Semi Colon (;)
-HH Apostrophe (‘)
-II Inch Mark, Quotes (“)
-JJ Underscore (_)
-KK Question Mark (?)
-LL Colon (:)
-MM Multiplication (X)
-NN Number Sign (#)
-Degree Symbol (°)
-PP Period (.)
-QQ Percent Sign (%)
-RR Asterisk (*)
-SS Slash, Diagonal (/)
-TT Number Sign (#)
-US Underscore (_) use JJ
-UU Plus Sign (+)
-VV Left Parenthesis [(]
-WW Right Parenthesis [)]
-YY Exclamation Point (!)
-ZZ At Sign (@)
REG- Registration Symbol (®)
PEN- Pentastar
PUN- Punctuation Other Examples <
> ^ ~ [ ]
Page 12
Double Step Type – CMT
These stamps are used when marking in a multi-line holder or to offer flexibility in
orientation of the marking legend.
A = Width
B = Height
C = Width
Char Size –
Measured from the
top of the
character.
Char Width – Style
2A, width is 50% of
the character size.
Tolerance -
+.000”/-.001” on all
dimensions
To order individual DOUBLE STEP letters and
figures add CMT notation to part number as
shown.
CMT 13 -A
Style
Char